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TABLE I
 
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures
 

January-March 2014
 

Number of Total 
Registered 
Number of Number of 

ExpendituresAffidavits LobbyistsNumber ofMonth 
ReportedReportingRegistrations Filed 2Lobbyists 1 

Expenditures 3 

505 1442 424 109 285,853.08January 

1512 447 129 265,391.99528Feb 

Mar 531 1548 115 312,481.62466 

Apr 

May, Jun, Jul, Aug 

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec 
. , 

TOTAL 466531 1548 863,726.69 

1.	 The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some 
individuals lobby for more than one employer. 

2.	 Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer 
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption. 

3.	 Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were 
$100 or less during the period. 

Governmental Ethics Commission 



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures in
 

March 2014 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed.
 

Categories March 2014 2014 
Reported Exps. Cumulative Total 

Agriculture 
1 $1,962.09 1 $32,346.68 

Aviation $0.00 $2,947.31 

Banking & Finance $4,536.17 $32,711.04 

Business & Industry $13,372.451 $37,391.64 

Chambers of Commerce $6,635.55 $16,827.57 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $5,158.29 $6,026.83 

Civic & Political Organizations $1,198. 17 1 $1,198.17 

Education $2,497.93 1 $8,955.51 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $86,199.61 1 $154,760.10 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $28,236.11 1 $66,190.32 

Gaming $243. 18 1 $961.18 

Health & Mental Health $16,332.32 1 $46,736.90 

Insurance $532.72 $5,949.11 

Lobbying Firms $5,435.04 $11,459.83 

Local Governments $13,853.441 $29,127.79 

Miscellaneous $120,782.85 1 $337,461.99 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 1 $0.00 

Pharmaceuticals $0.00 1 $107.80 

Professional & Business Associations $4,117. 74 1 $59,942.90 

Religious Org. & Churches $0.00 1 $1,149.62 

Transportation $1,387.96 $11,474.40 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for March 2014 

Organization 
Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Advance America 

Jonathan Small $212.52 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $212.52 

Advantage Metals Recycling LLC 

Brad Smoot $100.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $10025 

American Family Insurance Group 

Brad Smoot $100.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $100.25 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 

Kenneth Peterson $1,431.57 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,431.57 

Americans for Prosperity 

Jeff Glendening $455.86 -0­ $119,140.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ $119,59586 

Americans for Prosperity 

Matthew Hickam $676.20 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $676.20 

Americans for Prosperity 

Gavin Kreidler $134.15 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $134.15 

Amerigroup Kansas 

Gary Haulmark $585.27 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $585.27 

Archer Daniels Midland Co 

Chris T Riley $1,037.32 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,037.32 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Jacqueline Clark $234.44 $14890 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $38334 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Michael Murray $1,915.46 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,915.46 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Kyle Kessler $1,480.74 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,480.74 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $2,046.07 -0­ -0­ $100.00 -0­ -0­ $2,146.07 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Steve Hahn $434.09 -0­ -0­ $100.00 -0­ -0­ $534.09 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Michael Scott $72673 -0­ -0­ $86.00 -0­ -0­ $812.73 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden $376.47 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $376.47 

Table III conI. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches $376.47 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $376.47 

Black Hills Energy 

Steven A Cowen $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Bottenberg & Associates 

John Bottenberg -0­ $108.12 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $108.12 

Boys & Girls Clubs of America KS Alliance 

Allie Devine $530.62 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $530.62 

Brightergy 

Paul Snider $26.50 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $26.50 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

Michael Murray $216.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $21625 

Casey's General Stores Inc 

W Robert Alderson $193.30 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $193.30 

Centene Corp 

Matthew Hickam $985.09 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $98509 

Centurylink 

John Idoux !II $432.96 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $432.96 

Check-In to-Cash 

Jonathan Small $157.22 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $15722 

City of Dodge City 

Sandra Masden 

I 

$1,942.13 $3,661.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $5,603.38 

City of Wichita 

Dale Goter $25125 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $251.25 

Comcast Cable 

Tom Krewson $184.10 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $184.10 

Cox Communications Inc 

Coleen Jennison $2,976.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,976.34 

Devine & Donley, LLC 

Allie Devine $387.40 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $387.40 

Dillons Food Stores 

Dana Knott -0­ -0­ $5,000.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ $5,000.00 

Distilled Spirits Council of the US 

Brad Smoot $100.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $100.25 

Table "' cont. 



Organization 
Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC 

Doug Mays $73.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $73.00 

Empire District Electric Company 

Whitney Damron $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Federico Consulting 

John Federico $1,219.65 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,219.65 

Free State Coalition 

Denise Gum -0­ $618.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $618.00 

Gaches Braden & Associates 

Matt Casey $371.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $371.25 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Ron Gaches $303.79 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $303.79 

Game On for Kansas Schools 

Judith Deedy -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $100.24 -0­ $100.24 

Human Rights Campaign 

Trevor Chandler -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $450.00 -0­ $450.00 

InterHab Inc 

Thomas Laing $1,425.60 $957.90 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,383.50 

ITC Great Plains 

Michael White $2,150.93 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,150.93 

Johnson County Government 

Stuart Little $170.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $170.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $75294 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Riley Scott $217.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $217.34 

KC Board of Public Utilities 

Joe Dick $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Kearney & Associates Inc 

Steve Kearney $635.37 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $635.37 

Keep Kansans in Business 

Spencer Duncan $1.\00.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,10000 

Koch Companies Public Sector 

Jonathan Small $2,626.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,626.94 
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Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

KS Action for Children 

Shannon Cotsoradis -0­ $6816 -0­ -0­ $4,461.91 -0­ $4,530.07 

KS Advocates for Better Care 

Mitzi McFatrich -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $22.62 -0­ $22.62 

, 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn 

Edward Moses $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $396.34 

Ks Aggregate Producers Assn 

Amanda Schuster $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $396.34 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Ronald Seeber $475.37 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $475.37 

KS Assn for Justice 

Jennifer Crow $450.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $450.00 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

Cathy Harding $240.35 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $240.35 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

Michael Hutfles $143.19 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $143.19 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish $216.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $216.25 

KS Assn of Counties 

Melissa Wangemann $5,623.40 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $5,623.40 

KS Assn of Ethanol Processors 

Ronald Seeber $475.37 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $475.37 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman $432.47 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $432.47 

KS Assn of Realtors 

Lucas Bell $1,209.98 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,209.98 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Taylor $327.81 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $327.81 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham $2,648.32 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,648.32 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 

Scott Schneider $456.08 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $456.08 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 

Jason Watkins $10,421.36 $2,712.79 $53.86 -0­ -0­ $5,655.56 $18,843.57 
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Gifts, Hon, 
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cations 
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KS Cement Council 

Edward Moses $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $39634 

KS Cement Council 

Amanda Schuster $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $39634 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $14.50 $70.08 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $84.58 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Christie Kriegshauser $1,282.40 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,282.40 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Mike O'Neal $186.80 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $186.80 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Eric Stafford $343.76 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $343.76 

KS Collectors Assn 

Douglas Smith $256.43 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $256.43 

KS Contractors Assn 

Doug Mays -0­ -0­ -0­ $100.00 -0­ -0­ $100.00 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten $598.46 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $598.46 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman $285.88 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $28588 

KS Credit Attorneys Assn 

Douglas Smith $256.42 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $256.42 

KS Credit Union Assn 

Haley Davee $238.67 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $23867 

KS Dental Assn 

John Peterson $216.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $216.00 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson $238.67 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $238.67 

KS Economic Progress Council 

Bernard Koch $135.16 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $135.16 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $1,424.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,424.34 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 

Phil Wages $1,483.20 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,483.20 
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Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
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Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban $1,025.67 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,02567 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronal d See ber $475.37 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $475.37 

KS Grain Sorghum Producers Assn 

Sue Schulte $250.10 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $250.10 

KS Health & Fitness Assn 

Gregory Ferris $8250 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $82.50 

KS Health Care Assn 

Cindy Luxem $238.67 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $238.67 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin $587.82 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $587.82 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar $2,052.77 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,052.77 

KS Medical Society 

Rachelle Colombo $275.30 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $109.03 $384.33 

KS Mental Health Coalition 

Amy Campbell $665.13 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $665.13 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

KS Occupational Therapy Assn 

Sandy Braden $35.84 $742.43 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $77827 

KS Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins $2,536.72 $42.39 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,579.11 

KS Organization of Recyclers 

Spencer Duncan $2,326.90 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,326.90 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $1,387.96 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $l.387.96 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 

Edward Moses $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $396.34 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 

Amanda Schuster $396.34 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $396.34 

KS Recreation & Park Assn 

Bonnie Simon $250.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $250.00 
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cations 
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KS Republican Assembly 

Mark Gietzen -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $376.64 -0­ $37664 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 

Shirley Allen $249.65 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $24965 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $265.15 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $26515 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $428.86 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $428.86 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,880.14 -0­ -0­ -0­ $445.50 -0­ $2,325.64 

Lawrence Chamber of Commerce 

Ron Gaches $774.13 $2,218.55 -0­ -0­ -0­ $389.50 

I 

$3,382.18 

I LoanMax 

Larrie Brown $152.64 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $152.64 

March of Dimes 

Diane Daldrup $1,392.38 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,39238 

Midwest Energy Inc 

Allie Devine $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Mirror Inc 

Derek Hein $579.48 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $579.48 

Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 

Douglas Smith $123.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $12300 

Montgomery County 

Larrie Brown $152.64 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $152.64 

Murray Governmental Relations 

Dan Murray $463.55 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $463.55 

National Guard Assn of Kansas 

Michele Henry -0­ $205.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $205.00 

National Rifle Assn of America 

John Commerford $178.22 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $178.22 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 

Michael Murray $1,2[4.17 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,214.17 

Oasis Legal Finance LLC 

Jonathan Small $798.99 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $79899 

Tab[e III cont. 



Organization
 
Lobbyist
 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Natalie Bright 

ONEOK Inc 

Michael Gillaspie 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

Thomas Robinett Jr 

Parallel Strategies 

Riley Scott 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar 

Polsinelli PC 

John Bottenberg 

Polsinelli PC 

Larrie Brown 

Polsinelli PC 

William Sneed 

Propane Marketers Assn of KS 

Greg Noll 

PublicSchoolOptions.org 

Tillie Elvrum 

QC Holdings Inc 

Jonathan Small 

Ruffin Companies 

George Wingert 

Saint Luke's Health System 

Jennifer Bruning 

Shawnee Mission School District 512 

Stuart Little 

Sprint 

Sandy Braden 

Food or
 
Beverage
 

$159.98 

$705.18 

$365.70 

$282.52 

$563.19 

$156.65 

$486.15 

$152.64 

$246.32 

$635.00 

-0­

$157.22 

-0­

$293.79 

$121.66 

$346.20 

Gifts, Hon,
 
Payments
 

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

Mass
 
Media
 

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

$243.18 

-0­

-0­

-0­

Recrea­
tion 

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

-0­

Communi- TotalOther
cations 

-0­ -0­ $! 59.98 

-0­ -0­ $705.18 

-0­ $365.70-0­

-0­ $282.52-0­

-0­ -0­ $563.19 

-0­ -0­ $15665 

-0­ $486.15-0­

-0­ -0­ $152.64 

-0­ -0­ $246.32 

-0­ -0­ $635.00 

$831.19 $764.96 $1,596.15 

-0­ -0­ $157.22 

-0­ -0­ $243.18 

-0­ $293.79-0­

I 
-0­ -0­ $121.66 

-0­ -0­ $346.20 

Sprint 

Patrick Fucik -0­ -0­ -0­ $528.00 -0­ -0-1 $528.00 
i 
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Gifts, Hon, 
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tion 

Communi­
cations 
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State Independent Telephone Assn of KS 

Michael Hutfles $313.48 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $313.48 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Sunflower State Health Plan Inc 

James Gardner $361.86 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $361.86 

Sunflower State Health Plan Inc 

Michael Hutfles $356.74 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $356.74 

Time Warner Cable 

William Falk $184.10 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $184.10 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed $286.56 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $286.56 

Verizon 

Dina Fisk $240.00 -0­ -0­ -0­

I 

-0_1 -0­ $24000 

Via Christi Health 

Bruce Witt $832.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $832.25 

W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance 

Helen Dobbs $1,709.85 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,709.85 

Washburn University 

John Pinegar $679.88 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $67988 

Water Dist No 1 of Johnson County 

Darci Meese $743.10 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $743 10 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $752.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $752.94 

Whitney B Damron, PA 

Whitney Damron $614.90 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $614.90 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 

Marlee Carpenter $399.49 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $399.49 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Jason Watkins $830.15 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $830.15 

Wind Coalition 

Kimberly Svaty $586.13 -0­ $12,750.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ $13,336.13 

Wind Works for Kansas 

Dorothy Barnett -0­ -0­ $34,414.68 -0­ $10,589.28 -0­ $45,003.96 
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Wine Institute 

Larrie Brown $410.57 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $410.57 

YMCA's ofKS 

Whitney Damron $667.55 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $667.55 

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year To Date 

Food or Gifts, Hon, Organization Recrea- Communi-Mass TotalOther
Payments Media tionBeverage cationsLobbyist . 

AARP Kansas I 

$59895$0.00 $000$598.95 $0.00 $0.00Ernest Kutzley $0.00 

Advance America 
Jonathan Small $0.00 $0.00 $553.95$0.00 $0.00$0.00$553.95 

Advantage Metals Recycling LLC 
Brad Smoot $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.25$000 $0.00$100.25 

American Family Action of Kansas & Missouri 
Phillip Cosby $2,000.00 $2,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000I 

American Family Insurance Group 1 
$000 $100.25$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00Brad Smoot $100.25 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
Kenneth Peterson $0.00 $3,242.37$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,242.37 

Americans for Prosperity 
Jeff Glendening $0.00 $326,285.90 $0.00 $0.00 $36.17 $327,593.22$1,271.15 

Americans for Prosperity 
Matthew Hickam $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $67620$67620 

Americans for Prosperity I 

Gavin Kreidler $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $13415$13415 

Amerigroup Kansas 
Gary Haulmark $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,649.43$1,649.43 

Archer Daniels Midland Co 
Chris T Riley $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,037.32$1,037.32 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
Jacqueline Clark $148.90 $0.00 $4,595.65 $48.96 $5,080.95$0.00$287.44 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
Michael Murray $0.00 $000 $000 $344.77 $6,020.49$0.00$5,675.72 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Kyle Kessler $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,885.42$0.00$3,885.42 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Chris Carroll $0.00 $0.00 $30000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,716.98$3,416.98 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Steve Hahn $2,984.57 $0.00 $300.00 $3,284.57$0.00 $0.00 $000I 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Michael Scott $1,279.02 $000 $000 $186.00 $0.00 $000 $1.465.02

I 
Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,118.07$1, J18.07 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Matt Casey $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57613$576.13 

Atmos Energy Corp I 

Ron Gaches $1,118.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $1,118.07I 
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Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year To Date 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
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Atmos Energy Corp 
Travis Lowe $576.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57612 

Beechcraft Corp 
John Peterson $727.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $727.23 

Black Hills Energy 
Steven A Cowen 

i 
$3,506.98 $0.00 $000 $90.00 $0.00 $5.16 $3,602.14 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 
Brad Smoot $107.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10780 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 
Jonathan Small $998.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $998.97 

Bottenberg & Associates 
John Bottenberg $0.00 $396.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $396.44 

Boys & Girls Clubs of America KS Alliance 
Allie Devine $530.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $530.62 

Brightergy 
Paul Snider $53.50 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.50 

Capitol Advantage LLC 
Michael Murray $500.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.26 

Casey's General Stores Inc 
W Robert Alderson $1,743.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,743.30 

Centene Corp 
Matthew Hickam $1,695.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,695.50 

Centurylink 
John Idoux III $1,231.17 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,231. 17 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
Patrick Terick 

! 

$879.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $879.97 

Cerner Corp 
Brian Baker $451.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $451.81 

Cerner Corp 
George Stafford $140.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140.36 

Cessna Aircraft Company 
Brad Smoot $422.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $422 74 

Check-Into-Cash 
Jonathan Small $437.39 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $437.39 

Citigroup Management Corp 
James Banlham $118.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.98 

City of Dodge City 
Sandra Masden $1,942.13 $3,661.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,603.38 

City of Stockton 
Jonathan Small $795.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $795.48 
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City of Wichita 
Dale Goter $0.00 $535.26$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$535.26 

Climate & Energy Project 
Dorothy Barnett $799.20 $0.00 $14595 $945.15$0.00 $0.00$0.00I 

Comcast Cable ! 
Tom Krewson $000 $184.10$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000$184.10 

Community Bankers Assn of KS 
Shawn Mitchell $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $2,704.31$0.00$2,704.31 

Community Works Inc 
Diane Woodard $000 $0.00 $0.00 $77.58$77.58 $0.00$0.00 

Consumer Credit Industry Assn 
Michael Murray $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $196.36$196.36 

Cox Communications Inc 
Coleen Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $7,03418$7,034.18 

Crown Corp 
Riley Scoll $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $350.00$350.00 

DCP Midstream I 

Jack Glaves $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92.13$9213 

Deffenbaugh Industries 
John BOllenberg $000$0.00 $0.00 $592.48$0.00 $0.00$592.48 

Devine & Donley, LLC 
Allie Devine $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,137.40$1,137.40 

Dillons Food Stores 
Dana Knoll $0.00 $15,000.00 $50000 $0.00 $0.00 $22,405.30$6,905.30 

Dillons Food Stores 
Riley Scott $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $30000 $0.00 $480.04$180.04 

Distilled Spirits Council of the US 
Brad Smoot $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0,00$0.00 $100.25$100.25 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC 
Doug Mays $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $50980$509.80 

Empire District Electric Company 
Whitney Damron $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,388.39$3,388.39 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $1,526.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,598.66$1,072.26 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,895.15$0.00$1,895.15 

Free State Coalition 
Denise Gum $618.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $618.00$0.00 

Gaches Braden &Associates 
Matt Casey $371.25 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $37125I 
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Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Sandy Braden $0,00 $000 $469.24$0,00 $0,00 $0.00$469.24 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Ron Gaches $609.31$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$609.31 

Game On for Kansas Schools 
Judith Deedy $100.24$0.00 $100.24 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$0.00 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell $2,397.56$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00$2,397.56 

HCA 
Derek Hein $15482$0.00 $107.65 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$47.17 

,
HCA 

Julie Hein $253.59 $0.00 $37.12 $000 $0.00 $290.71$0.00I 
I

HCA 
Ronald Hein $5,89$86.12$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.04$803 

HCA 
Paje Resner $164.24$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184.20$19.96 

Human Rights Campaign 
Trevor Chandler $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00$0.00 

Hy-Vee Inc 
Dick Stoffer $7,40269$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$7,402.69 

InterHab Inc 
Thomas Laing $0.00$957.90 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $2,383.50$1,425.60 

ITC Great Plains 
Michael White $6,756.16$0.00 $0.00 $1,040.00 $0.00 $0.00$5,716.16 

Johnson County Government 
Stuart Little $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $170.00$170.00 

Kansans For Life 
Jeanne Gawdun $0.00 $46590$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000$465.90 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Scott Jones $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,388.39$3,388.39 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Riley Scott $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $217.34$217.34 

KC Board of Public Utilities 
Joe Dick $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,511.23$3,511.23 

Kearney & Associates Inc 
Steve Kearney $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,075.93$1,075.93 

Keep Kansans in Business 
Spencer Duncan $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00$1,100.00 

Koch Companies Public Sector LLC-Affiliates 
Jonathan Small $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $4.284 24 $4,284,24 
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KS Academy of Family Physicians
 
Carolyn Gaughan
 $000 $2,027.88$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,027.88 

KS Action for Children :
 
Shannon Cotsoradis
 $4,530.07$4,461.91 $0.00$68.16 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

KS Advocates for Better Care
 
Mitzi McFatrich
 $2262$000 $0.00 $22.62 $0.00$0.00$0.00 

I KSAFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez $0.00 $691.52$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$691.52 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn
 
Edward Moses
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $396.34$396.34 

Ks Aggregate Producers Assn
 
Amanda Schuster
 $396.34$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$396.34 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn
 
Ronald Seeber
 $78099$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$780.99 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn
 
Tom Tunnell
 $120.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,325.96$0.00 $0.00$1,205.45 

KS Agricultural Alliance !
 

Mauri Ann Domer
 $0.00 $0.00 $97398$0.00 $000 $0.00$973.98 

KS Assn for Justice
 
Jennifer Crow
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $685.00$685.00 

KS Assn for Justice
 
John Polzar $250.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00I 

!KS Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc
 
Whitney Damron
 $0.00 $0.00 $374.51 $0.00 $2,024.59$0.00$1,650.08 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved
 
Cathy Harding
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $373.35$373.35 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved
 
Michael Hutfles
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.19$143.19 

KS Assn of Beverage Retailers
 
Amy Campbell
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $946.25$94625 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Comish $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $500.26$500.26 

KS Assn of Centers for Independent Living 
Rosie Cooper $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.68 $0.00 $1568$0.00 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police I 

$0.00Ed Klumpp $0.00 $0.00 $1,48590$0.00 $3.85$1,482.05 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Allie Devine $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.77$0.00$409.77 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Julie Halling $954.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95400

I 
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KS Assn of Counties 
Melissa Wangemann $0.00 $0.00 $5,623.40$0.00$0.00 $0.00$5,623.40 

KS Assn of Ethanol Processors 
Ronald Seeber $1,530.99$0.00$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,530.99 

KS Assn of Financial Services 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $18120$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$181.20 

IKS Assn of Goodwills I 
$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $193.43$0.00Natalie Bright $193.43 

KS Assn of Health Plans 
Marlee Carpenter $0.00 $13266 $0.00 $0.00 $23575$0.00$10309 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents
 
Kerri Spielman $3,88197
 $0.00 $3,881.97$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000I 

KS Assn of Osteopathic Medicine
 
Robert Williams
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $800.00$0.00 $000$800.00 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co
 
Marlee Carpenter
 $0.00 $132.66 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $235.75$103.09 

KS Assn of Realtors
 
Lucas Bell
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $6,681.88$0.00$6,681.88 

KS Assn of School Boards
 
Mark Tallman
 $0.00 $0.00 $2,49098$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,490.98 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn
 
Don McNeely $4,478.31
 $000 $0.00 $4,4 78.31$0.00 $000 $0.00I 

KS Bankers Assn I
 

Kathy Taylor
 $0.00 $1,693.34$000 $132.66 $0.00 $0.00$1,560.68 

KS Bankers Assn 
Douglas Wareham $15,527.54$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$15,527.54 

KS Bar Assn 
Joseph Molina III $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $2,6242 J$2,624.21 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 
Scott Schneider $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.42$648.42 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 
Jason Watkins $2,712.79 $53.86 $0.00 $0.00 $5,655.56 $19,047.37$10,625.16 

KS Beverage Assn 
Derek Hein $000 $000 $000$70.00 $000 $10067$30.67 

KS Beverage Assn ! 

Julie Hein $0.00 $0.00 $25.40 $0.00 $0.00 $111.83$86.43 

KS Beverage Assn 
Paje Resner $0.00 $000 $10680 $0.00 $0.00 $119.75$1295 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $6,84681$0.00$6,846.81 
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KS Catholic Conference 
Michael Schuttloffel $365.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36512 

KS Cement Council 
Edward Moses $396.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $396.34 

KS Cement Council 
Amanda Schuster 

I 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
J Kent Eckles 

$396.34 

$991.69 

$0.00 

$70.08 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$396.34 

$1,061.77 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Christie Kriegshauser $1,319.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,319.49 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Mike O'Neal $435.88 $0.00 $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $615.88 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Eric Stafford $749.52 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $000 $849.52 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence 
Dodie Wellshear $104.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.00 

KS Coalition Against the Death Penalty 
Mary Sloan $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $270.68 $0.00 $270.68 

KS Collectors Assn 
Douglas Smith $256.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.43 

KS Contractors Assn 
Aaron Mays $51.66 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201.66 

KS Contractors Assn 
Doug Mays $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $000 $10000 

KS Contractors Assn 
Bob Totten 

I 

$9,077.10 $000 $0.00 $30000 $0.00 $0.00 $9,377. 10 

KS Cooperative Council 
Leslie Kaufman $2,674.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.51 $2,79530 

KS County & District Attorneys Assn 
Steve Kearney $323.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $323.51 

KS County Appraisers Assn 
Greg McHenry $2,110.85 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,110.85 

KS County Clerks & Election Officials Assn 
Robert J Wilson 

I 

$1,553.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $1,553.38 

KS County Treasurers Assn 
Steve Kearney $7,835.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.25 $7,97478 

KS Credit Attorneys Assn 
Douglas Smith $256.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.42 

KS Credit Union Assn 
Haley Davee $9,919.79 $106.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $10,026.29 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year To Date 

Organization 
Lobbyist 

KS Dental Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Dental Assn 
Kevin Robertson 

KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA) 
Rob Fillion 

KS Economic Progress Council 
Bernard Koch 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 
David Holthaus 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 
Melissa Skelton 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
Phil Wages 

KS Employers for Liberty Coalition 
Megan BOllenberg 

KS Farm Bureau 
Ryan Flickner 

KS Farm Bureau 
Steve Swaffar 

KS Gas Service 
Mick Urban 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Ronald Seeber 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Tom Tunnell 

KS Grain Sorghum Producers Assn 
Sue Schulte 

KS Health & Fitness Assn 
Gregory Ferris 

KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem 

KS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Independent College Assn 
Mall Lindsey 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 
Edward Cross 

Food or
 
Beverage
 

$216.00 

$2,049.84 

$4,341.03 

$13516 

$4,200.54 

$849.67 

$2,745.49 

$115.00 

$6,691.30 

$2,235.04 

$3,949.28 

$780.99 

$1,205.45 

$250.10 

$274.50 

$391.80 

, 

I 
I 

$7,464.78 

$19880 

$1,016.60 

$1,060.00 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $216.00 

$496.17 $153.14 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,699.15 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,341.03 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.16 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $4,200.54 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $849.67 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,745.49 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $115.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $6,691.30 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,235.04 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,949.28 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.99 

$000 $120.51 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,325.96 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $250.10 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27450 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.80 

$92.52 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $7,55730 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $198.80 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,016.60 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,060.00 

I 
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KS Legislative Policy Group 
John Pinegar $2,974.26$0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00$2,974.26 

KS Livestock Assn : 
$115.47$0.00 $000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00Mike Beam $115.47 

KS Livestock Assn 
Dee Likes $142.61 $6,46082$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$6,318.21 

KS Manufactured Housing Assn 
Martha Neu Smith $0.00 $75000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$750.00 

KS Medical Society 
Rachelle Colombo $132.66 $213.51 $3,733.14$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,386.97 

KS Mental Health Coalition 
Amy Campbell $0.00 $0.00 $665 13$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$665.13 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
Tom Whitaker $2,084.40 $5,802.04 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $7,886.44I 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc ! 
Colin Hansen $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $516 $5,514.10$5,508.94 

KS National Education Assn 
Mark Desetli $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,398.88$1,398.88 

KS Occupational Therapy Assn 
Sandy Braden $742.43 $0.00 $77827$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$35.84 

KS Optometric Assn 
Gary Robbins $42.39 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $3,750.90$3,708.51 

KS Organization of Recyclers
 
Spencer Duncan
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,32690$2,326.90 

KS Peace Officers Assn
 
Ed Klumpp
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $3.85 $1,485.90$1,482.05 

KS Pest Control Assn
 
Spencer Duncan
 $0.00 $0.00 $1,165.44$0.00 $0.00 $000$1,165.44 

KS Policy Institute
 
Dave Trabert
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.04$316.04 

KS Pork Assn , 

Tim Stroda $0.00 $0.00 $2,382.00$0.00 $0.00 $000$2,382.00 

KS Railroads 
Patrick Hubbell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $3,58796$3,587.96 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Edward Moses $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $396.34$0.00$396.34 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Amanda Schuster $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $396.34$0.00$396.34 

KS Recreation & Park Assn 
Bonnie Simon $250.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $25000I 
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KS Republican Assembly 
Mark Gietzen $1,427.39 $0.00 $4,99139$0.00 $3,564.00 $000$0.00 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 
Shirley Allen $0.00 $2,555.64$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,555.64 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55652$0.00$556.52 

KS Sheriffs Assn I 

$3.85 $1,485.90$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Ed Klumpp $1,482.05 

KS Society of CPA's 
Marlee Carpenter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $952.03$0.00 $0.00$952.03 

KS Soybean Assn 
Dennis Hupe $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $364.00 $3,548.00$3,184.00 

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips $0.00 $0.00 $639.74 $10,297.49$0.00 $0.00$9,657.75 

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Ed Redmon $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $237.00$237.00 

KS State Fire Fighters Assn 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,653.84$0.00 $0.00$2,653.84 

KS State Troopers Assn 
Steve Kearney $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40457$0.00 $0.00$404.57 

KS State University Alumni Assn 
Amy Bulton Renz $0.00 $0.00 $115.50 $000 $11550$0.00$0.00 

KS Stronger Together Coalition I 

Megan Bottenberg $0.00$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $31236$31236 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $0.00 $244.50 $0.00 $690.00 $0.00 $6,240.74$5,306.24 

Lawrence Chamber of Commerce ! 
$2,218.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $389.50 $3,382.18Ron Gaches $774.13 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Nicole Aiken $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $44339$443.39 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Larry Baer $443.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44339I 

r
 

Michael Johnston
 
League of Kansas Municipalities 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47939$0.00 $0.00$479.39 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Michael Koss $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $443.39$443.39 

League of Kansas Municipalities
 
Eric Smith
 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $443.39$0.00$443.39 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
Charles Burhan $168.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $168.20

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year To Date 
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Little Government Relations 
Stuart Little $0,00 $110,00$0,00 $0,00 $000$0,00$170,00 

LoanMax i 

Larrie Brown $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $304,05$000 $000$304,05 

March of Dimes 
Diane Daldrup $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,392.38$0.00 $000$1,392.38 

Microsoft Corporation 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $119.07$119.07 

Mid-America Lumbermens Assn 
Robert Uhler $750,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$750.00 

Midwest Energy Inc 
Allie Devine $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $3,904.05$0.00 $0.00$3,904,05 

Mirror Inc 
Derek Hein $0,00$0,00 $000$000 $0.00 $579.48$579.48 

Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 
Douglas Smith $0,00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $12300$123.00 

Montgomery County 
Larrie Brown $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $304.05$30405 

Murray Governmental Relations
 
Dan Murray
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $743,56$0.00$743.56 

National Guard Assn of Kansas 
Michele Henry $0,00$20500 $0.00 $0.00 $1,66066$0.00$1,455,66 

National Multiple Schlerosis Society
 
Cheryl Semmel
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $195,00$0.00 $0.00$195,00 

National Organization for Marriage
 
Brian Brown
 $784.50 $784,50$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

National Rifle Assn of America
 
John Commerford
 $580,86$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$58086 

INext Era Energy Resources LLC i 
$0,00Michael Murray $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0,00 $2.352,10$2,352.10 

Northern Natural Gas Co
 
Lon Stanton
 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75000$750.00 

Oasis Legal Finance LLC
 
Jonathan Small
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $1,163,99$0.00$1,163.99 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce
 
Natalie Bright
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $238,10$000 $0.00$238.10 

ONEOK Inc
 
Michael Gillaspie
 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $1,918,05$0.00 $0,00$1,918.05 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce
 
Jennifer Bruning
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $202.44$0.00$202.44 
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Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Thomas Robinett Jr $524.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $52470 

Parallel Strategies 
Riley Scott $743.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74311 

I 

Parallel Strategies 
George Stafford $657.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65783 

Petroleum Marketers &Convenience Stores 
Thomas Palace $804.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $804.61 

Pinegar, Smith &Associates Inc 
John Pinegar $320.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.55 

Polsinelli PC 
John Bottenberg $681.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $681.39 

Polsinelli PC 
Larrie Brown $152.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $15264 

Polsinelli PC 
William Sneed $530.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $530.33 

Prime Therapeutics LLC 
David Root $107.80 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $107.80 

Propane Marketers Assn of KS 
Greg Noll $63500 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $63500 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 
Patrick Hubbell $1,877.15 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,877.15 

PublicSchoolOptions.org 
Tillie Elvrum 

I 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $831.19 $764.96 $1,596.15 

ac Holdings Inc 
Jonathan Small $437.39 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $437.39 

Regional Economic Area Partnership 
Tom Bruno $501.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $501.28 

Ruffin Companies 
George Wingert $0.00 $0.00 $543.18 $0.00 $41800 $0.00 $961.18 

Saint Luke's Health System 
Jennifer Bruning $293.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $293.79 

Scott Consulting 
Riley Scott $160.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $160.38 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 
Gayle Ross $1,149.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,149.78 

Sedgwick County Government 
Kristi Zukovich $1,340.85 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,340.85 

Shawnee Mission School District 512 
Stuart Little I $121.66 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121.66 



TABLE IV 
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Spirit Aerosystems Inc i
 

Riley Scott
 $0.00 $0.00 $798.37$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$798.37 

Sprint
 
Sandy Braden
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346.20$346.20 

Sprint
 
Patrick Fucik
 $0.00 $000 $798.00 $0.00 $82100$000$23.00 

Stafford Consulting LLC
 
George Stafford
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $906.66$0.00 $0.00$906.66 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds ! 
Herbert Graves Jr $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $765.65$765.65 

State Farm Insurance Company
 
William Sneed
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,327.19$0.00 $0.00$1,327.19 

State Independent Telephone Assn of KS
 
Michael Hutfles
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $000 $3,376.51$0.00$3,376.51 

Summit Strategies Group LLC
 
John Polzar
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.47$218.47 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp
 
Clare Gustin
 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,408.39$3,408.39 

!
 

James Gardner
 
Sunflower State Health Plan Inc 

$000 $2,473.99$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,473.99 

Sunflower State Health Plan Inc
 
Michael Hutfles
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $544.44$544.44 

Tallgrass Ranchers
 
Carol McDowell
 $0.00 $000 $000$0.00 $0.00 $1,082.85$1,082.85 

Time Warner Cable
 
William Falk
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184.10$184.10 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas
 
Natalie Bright
 $529.40 $0.00 $3,117.20$0.00 $0.00 $000$2,587.80 

UnCork Kansas
 
Gavin Kreidler
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.794.85$1,794.85 

UnCork Kansas
 
Jessica Lucas $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $3,257.00$000 $0.00 $3,257.00I 

United Way of the Plains
 
Mary Ellen Conlee
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $357.50$0.00$357.50 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority
 
William Sneed
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $286.56$286.56 

Verizon
 
Dina Fisk
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,004.00$1,004.00 

Via Christi Health
 
Bruce Witt $4,346.91
 $4,346.91$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00I 
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W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance 
Helen Dobbs $1,709.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $1,70985 

Washburn University 
John Pinegar $751. 73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $751.73 

Water Dist No 1 of Johnson County 
Darci Meese $743.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $743.10 

Watkins & Schneider Consulting 
Scoll Schneider $8064 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.64 

Westar Energy 
Laura Maag Lutz $126.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $126.70 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber $3,644.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,644.25 

Whilney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron $748.90 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $748.90 

Wichita Area Assn of Realtors 
Moji Fanimokun $122.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122.16 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Marlee Carpenter $56539 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $56539 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Jason Watkins $6,235.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,235.93 

Wind Coalition 
Kimberly Svaty $1,358.47 $0.00 $12,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.108.47 

Wind Works for Kansas 
Dorothy Barnett 

Wine Institute 
Larrie Brown 

I 

I 
1 

$0.00 

$410.57 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$34,414.68 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$10,589.28 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$45,00396 

$41057 

YMCA's of KS 
Whitney Damron $667.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $667.55 
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115 

109 

125 

129 

114 

154,972.00 

122,343.15 

148,954.50 

179,936.54 

93,528.22 

1,304.24 

1,853.77 

2,972.23 

2,704.20 

3,075.50 

4,268.61 

1,525.34 

2,074.76 

7,992.54 

1,806.44 

208,134.00 

159,296.02 

7,497.13 

62,352.54 

86,939.07 

460.81 

286.36 

2,866.23 

11,185.18 

42,324.72 

3,889.09 

548.44 

2,658.30 

1,220.99 

1,778.69 

373,028.75 

285,853.08 

167,023.15 

265,391.99 

229,452.64 

Mar 2014 "',.. ~t';~; ..,,, .. ~~ 115 104,215.90 914.00 11,553.57 171,601.72 17,277.38 6,919.05 312,481.62 

Apr 2013 

Apr 2014 

.. 5ifJ·.," .. 

":,,,. 

"" 
May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2013 

" 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2014 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2013 

Sep,Oet,Nov,Dec 2014 

Jan-Mar 2013 397,454.72 7,351.97 8,149.81 302,570.20 45,651.76 8,326.08 769,504.54 

Jan-Mar 2014 406,495.59 5,471.97 21,071.45 393,250.28 28,748.92 8,688.48 863,726.69 


